

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR 1	8-0025			
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Health	
On agenda:	1/9/2	2018			
Title:	Resolution approving Agreement 17-10710 between the County of Nevada and the California Department of Public Health for funding to implement the County's Local Oral Health Program, in the maximum amount of \$795,345, for the period January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2022, authorizing the Director of the Public Health Department to sign the Agreement, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend Public Health Department's Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), Public Health (Officer, Agreements, Community Health) (13), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:	,		,		
Attachments:	1. RES 18-007 California Department of Public Health Oral Health Program, 2. Staff Report - CDPH Local Oral Health Programn Grant 2018-22, 3. Resolution - CDPH Local Oral Health Programn Grant 2018-22, 4. Agreement - CDPH Local Oral Health Programn Grant 2018-22				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Δ	ction	Result
1/9/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS A	dopted.	Pass

Resolution approving Agreement 17-10710 between the County of Nevada and the California Department of Public Health for funding to implement the County's Local Oral Health Program, in the maximum amount of \$795,345, for the period January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2022, authorizing the Director of the Public Health Department to sign the Agreement, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend Public Health Department's Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)